
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

Keeping what you say private 
 
 
 
 
 

When you talk to us we will not tell other people what 
you said. We will keep it private. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Sometimes we may think it is a good idea to talk to 
other people about what you tell us, like your parents, 
teachers or doctors. 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

We will always ask you if this is ok first. You can say 
yes or no. 
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There are a few times when we will have to tell 
someone else what you said: 

 

 
 
 
 

- We sometimes tell our managers so they can check 

              that we are doing a good job. 
 

- We will write information about our meetings on our 
computers. 

 
 
 
 

Only people we work with will see this information. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

We will also have to tell someone if we are worried 
that someone is being hurt or might be hurt. 

 
 
 
 

If this happens, then we will talk to you about it first. 
 
On request, this information can be provided in alternative   
formats and languages. 
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          Consent form for young people 

 

 

I understand that the information I share with Information, Advice and Support  

Kent (IASK) will remain private and confidential unless I say it is okay to tell 
someone. 

 

The only exception will be if there are safeguarding concerns. 

 

I give permission for Information Advice and Support Kent (IASK) to speak to my 
parents/guardians on my behalf. 

 

I understand that the information, advice and support I receive will be impartial  

and will aim to empower me to make an informed decision, express my views  

and aspirations and enable me to fully participate in discussions. 

 

Signed………………………………………………………………………………………………… 
 

Print name………………………………………………………………………………………….  
 

Dated…………………………………………………………………………………………………. 

 


